
WRRC Farmers Market 5K July 18, 2018  

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
426 Caleb Beimfohr 1 M1319 1/34 17:29.7 5:38
433 Santiago Pujol 2 M4049 1/12 18:00.4 5:48
425 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 2/34 18:13.8 5:52
435 Seth Weaver 4 M1319 3/34 18:49.6 6:04
441 Henry Balagtas 5 M1319 4/34 18:57.1 6:06
430 Brian Yankauskas 6 M3039 1/13 19:02.1 6:08
460 Ben Obert 7 M1319 5/34 19:02.9 6:08
442 Thomas Morgan 8 M1319 6/34 19:04.0 6:08
440 Darryl Granger 9 M4049 2/12 19:10.6 6:10
482 Christopher Miko 10 M2029 1/7 19:22.6 6:14
455 Chris Uribe 11 M1319 7/34 19:26.7 6:16
465 Daniel Feltis 12 M2029 2/7 19:27.1 6:16
497 Garrett Kolo 13 M4049 3/12 19:34.9 6:18
452 Leo Crampton 14 M1319 8/34 19:36.2 6:19
443 Joe Balagtas 15 M4049 4/12 19:40.6 6:20
488 Conner Hawkins 16 M1319 9/34 19:42.0 6:20
448 Fei Han 17 M3039 2/13 19:53.0 6:24
438 Mike Taylor 18 M3039 3/13 19:53.4 6:24
480 Rob Dill 19 M3039 4/13 20:01.0 6:27
457 Jahir Montes De Ocao 20 M1319 10/34 20:06.7 6:28
459 Chris Speers 21 M3039  5/13 20:20.3 6:33
463 Angel Gaeta 22 M1319 11/34 20:22.1 6:33
445 Ian Morris 23 M1319 12/34 20:30.8 6:36
437 Chris Cahee 24 M4049 5/12 20:35.9 6:38
464 Ronald Wells 25 M1319 13/34 20:51.2 6:43
462 Creasy Huntsman 26 F3039 1/10 21:00.1 6:46
444 Daniel Pierce 27 M1319 14/34 21:04.4 6:47
484 Hacene Smaine 28 M5059 1/11 21:12.0 6:49
477 David Hanley 29 M1319 15/34 21:33.9 6:56
494 Tracy Cahee 30 F4049 1/10 21:39.0 6:58
493 Bailey Martin 31 M1319 16/34 21:48.7 7:01
461 Josh Wilcox 32 M1319 17/34 21:51.1 7:02
461 Eric Brandner 33 M5059 2/11 21:59.7 7:05
487 Chloe Goodrich 34 F1319 5/10 22:02.2 7:06
456 Jesus Jacobo 35 M1319 18/34 22:07.3 7:07
491 Mike Lehe 36 M60+ 1/4 22:14.9 7:10
449 Alan Bunning 37 M5059 3/11 22:18.0 7:11
453 Luis Oseda 38 M1319 19/34 22:18.4 7:11
431 Matthew Kam 39 M1319 20/34 22:27.2 7:14
479 Brooke Davisson 40 F2029 1/6 22:30.6 7:15
479 Mackie McCartney 41 F1319 2/15 22:39.3 7:18
490 Maxwell Edwards 42 M1319 21/34 22:45.3 7:19
429 Emma Beimfohr 43 F1319 3/15 22:59.2 7:24
468 Dylan Baumgartner 44 M1319 22/34 23:01.7 7:25
451 Doug Yatcilla 45 M5059 4/11 23:03.2 7:25
446 Brandon Sturm 46 M4049 6/12 23:08.5 7:27



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
454 Andrick Cuevas 47 M1319 23/34 23:08.8 7:27
473 Adam Downey 48 M5059 5/11 23:27.2 7:33
483 Abby Screen 49 F1319 4/15 23:40.2 7:37
427 Carter Swathwood 50 M1319 24/34 23:45.1 7:39
470 James Ford 51 M<13 1/5 23:54.4 7:42
443 Annabel Prokopy 52 F1319 5/15 23:57.3 7:43
500 Nick Burton 53 M1319 25/34 23:59.0 7:43
488 Isabelle Altic 54 F1319 6/15 24:05.4 7:45
456 Nathan Woodard 55 M1319 26/34 24:09.7 7:47
440 Tommy Kappock 56 M1319 27/34 24:11.0 7:47
478 Andrew Totty 57 M1319 28/34 24:13.3 7:48
481 Julie Miko 58 F2029 2/6 24:25.3 7:52
472 Kaleb Fultz 59 M<13 2/5 24:36.3 7:55
475 Ryan Spitler 60 M2029 3/7 24:54.1 8:01
489 Brian Hall 61 M3039 6/13 25:00.7 8:03
478 David Kim 62 M2029 4/7 25:02.8 8:04
459 Meg Gustus 63 F3039 2/10 25:06.7 8:05
487 Olivia Hawkins 64 F1319 7/15 25:16.6 8:08
489 Andrew Edwards 65 M4049 7/12 25:19.4 8:09
439 Kelly Sallee 66 F3039 3/10 25:21.6 8:10
446 Keith Barker 67 M5059 6/11 25:32.5 8:13
428 Erin Beimfohr 68 F1319 8/15 25:35.0 8:14
445 Lisa Rhine 69 F5059 1/7 25:35.6 8:14
424 Crystal Breon 70 F3039 4/10 25:41.5 8:16
450 Jonathan Ying 71 M5059 7/11 25:44.8 8:17
441 Beth Frantz 72 F3039 5/10 26:23.8 8:30
436 Leann Ayres 73 F2029 3/6 26:44.3 8:36
485 Todd Abrahamson 74 M5059 8/11 26:48.0 8:38
437 Harris Collins 75 M1319 29/34 27:00.4 8:42
436 Vernie Criswell 76 M60+ 2/4 27:14.2 8:46
471 Victoria Ford 77 F1319 9/15 27:14.5 8:46
496 Brett Giltmier 78 M4049 8/12 27:19.0 8:48
233 Jennifer Talavage 79 F4049 2/10 27:23.0 8:49
491 Koi Pearson 80 F1319 10/15 27:27.7 8:50
496 Sieger Geswein 81 M<13 3/5 27:49.4 8:57
497 Tekoa Geswein 82 F4049 3/10 27:49.8 8:57
451 Jamie Barker 83 F1319 11/15 27:51.7 8:58
432 Lauren Mescar 84 F1319 12/15 27:54.7 8:59
457 Denise Cruise 85 F2029 4/6 27:59.3 9:01
492 Nicole Hinton 86 F3039 6/10 28:24.4 9:09
434 Brenna Weaver 87 F1319 13/15 28:26.7 9:09
452 Joe Ely 88 M60+ 3/4 28:34.4 9:12
462 Michelle Chutka 89 F3039 7/10 29:06.2 9:22
433 Russell Weaver 90 M<13 4/5 29:15.7 9:25
432 Rob Weaver 91 M4049 9/12 29:16.2 9:25
495 Travis Fultz 92 M3039 7/13 29:21.0 9:27
458 Jackson Gustus 93 M1319 30/34 29:35.5 9:31
495 Somali Chaterji 94 F3039 8/10 29:38.4 9:32



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
474 Josh Foor 95 M3039 8/13 29:49.6 9:36
473 Drew Ayres 96 M2029 5/7 29:50.0 9:36
486 Renee LaMarca 97 F4049 4/10 30:58.5 9:58
484 Aubery Kalb 98 F<13 1/7 31:44.6 10:13
483 Brady Kalb 99 M3039 9/13 31:45.0 10:13
499 Jennifer Redden 100 F5059 2/7 31:49.7 10:15
455 Samantha Mohr 101 F1319 14/15 31:51.9 10:15
471 Norman Henry 102 M4049 10/12 32:30.5 10:28
447 Kathleen Barker 103 F5059 3/7 32:33.4 10:29
485 Kathy Colby 104 F5059 4/7 32:49.0 10:34
448 Noah Hatke 105 M1319 31/34 32:52.7 10:35
498 Nick Redden 106 M60+ 4/4 33:03.9 10:39
490 Serona Pearson 107 F<13 2/7 33:05.1 10:39
480 Daniel Czerwonky 108 M5059 9/11 33:32.4 10:48
472 Heather Edwards 109 F4049 5/10 33:54.4 10:55
474 Debbie MacLeod 110 F5059 5/7 34:06.1 10:59
470 Karagan Edwards 111 M1319 32/34 34:50.1 11:13
469 Lexi Baumgartner 112 F<13 3/7 34:53.0 11:14
475 Steve Edwards 113 M4049 11/12 35:26.2 11:24
476 Joshua Graham 114 M1319 33/34 35:46.9 11:31
464 Maria Medrano 115 F2029 5/6 36:31.1 11:45
434 Joyce Sanford 116 F5059 6/7 36:36.1 11:47
449 Kim Stein 117 F4049 6/10 37:05.9 11:56
454 Isabel Kaplan 118 F<13 4/7 37:15.5 12:00
465 Jorie Meister 119 F<13 5/7 37:18.2 12:00
453 Ian Kaplan 120 M3039 10/13 37:40.3 12:08
463 Kylie Northacker 121 F<13 6/7 37:47.5 12:10
458 Kevin Grady 122 M2029 6/7 38:27.1 12:23
430 Joe Tonsing-Carter 123 M3039 11/13 38:39.7 12:27
494 Nancy Wilcox 124 F60+ 1/3 38:47.8 12:29
442 Chris Heylmann 125 M4049 12/12 39:42.1 12:47
444 Naia Ballinger 126 F4049 7/10 39:42.6 12:47
447 Kathryn Halliwell 127 M5059 10/11 40:30.5 13:02
469 Maria Ford 128 F4049 8/10 40:50.7 13:09
499 Kim McMunn 129 F4049 9/10 40:58.8 13:11
467 Katie Baumgartner 130 F1319 15/15 41:30.0 13:21
482 Chrystal Ayres 131 F5059 7/7 42:05.5 13:33
466 J. Eric Eckard 132 M5059 11/11 42:07.3 13:33
477 Mia Bibler 133 F<13 7/7 42:08.4 13:34
476 Nathan Bibler 134 M3039 12/13 42:09.4 13:34
492 Brooke Alexander 135 F3039 9/10 43:08.2 13:53
493 Patrick Alexander 136 M2029 7/7 43:10.3 13:54
466 Lizette Sandoval 137 F2029 6/6 43:29.2 14:00
486 Chase Daugherty 138 M<13 5/5 44:33.6 14:21
460 Caden Northacker 139 M1319 34/34 46:12.0 14:52
439 Ben Milanowski 140 M3039 13/13 48:53.7 15:44
481 Cynthia Greene 141 F4049 10/10 54:36.6 17:35
431 Elissa Willis 142 F3039 10/10 54:37.1 17:35
450 Joanne Bunning 143 F60+ 2/3 56:56.7 18:20
438 Anita Sanford 144 F60+ 3/3 03:50.4 20:33



Male Top Three 
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

426 Caleb Beimfohr 1 M1319 1/34 17:30 5:49
433 Santiago Pujol 2 M4049 1/12 18:00 5:52
425 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 2/34 18:14 6:02

Female Top Three 
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

462 Creasy Huntsman 26 F3039 1/10 21:00 6:46
494 Tracy Cahee 30 F4049 1/10 21:39 6:58
487 Chloe Goodrich 34 F1319 5/10 22:02 7:06

Female <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

484 Aubery Kalb 98 F<13 1/7 31:44.6 10:13
490 Serona Pearson 107 F<13 2/7 33:05.1 10:39
469 Lexi Baumgartner 112 F<13 3/7 34:53.0 11:14
454 Isabel Kaplan 118 F<13 4/7 37:15.5 12:00
465 Jorie Meister 119 F<13 5/7 37:18.2 12:00
463 Kylie Northacker 121 F<13 6/7 37:47.5 12:10
477 Mia Bibler 133 F<13 7/7 42:08.4 13:34

Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

487 Chloe Goodrich 34 F1319 5/10 22:02.2 7:06
479 Mackie McCartney 41 F1319 2/15 22:39.3 7:18
429 Emma Beimfohr 43 F1319 3/15 22:59.2 7:24
483 Abby Screen 49 F1319 4/15 23:40.2 7:37
443 Annabel Prokopy 52 F1319 5/15 23:57.3 7:43
488 Isabelle Altic 54 F1319 6/15 24:05.4 7:45
487 Olivia Hawkins 64 F1319 7/15 25:16.6 8:08
428 Erin Beimfohr 68 F1319 8/15 25:35.0 8:14
471 Victoria Ford 77 F1319 9/15 27:14.5 8:46
491 Koi Pearson 80 F1319 10/15 27:27.7 8:50
451 Jamie Barker 83 F1319 11/15 27:51.7 8:58
432 Lauren Mescar 84 F1319 12/15 27:54.7 8:59
434 Brenna Weaver 87 F1319 13/15 28:26.7 9:09
455 Samantha Mohr 101 F1319 14/15 31:51.9 10:15
467 Katie Baumgartner 130 F1319 15/15 41:30.0 13:21

Female 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

479 Brooke Davisson 40 F2029 1/6 22:30.6 7:15
481 Julie Miko 58 F2029 2/6 24:25.3 7:52
436 Leann Ayres 73 F2029 3/6 26:44.3 8:36
457 Denise Cruise 85 F2029 4/6 27:59.3 9:01
464 Maria Medrano 115 F2029 5/6 36:31.1 11:45
466 Lizette Sandoval 137 F2029 6/6 43:29.2 14:00



Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

462 Creasy Huntsman 26 F3039 1/10 21:00.1 6:46
459 Meg Gustus 63 F3039 2/10 25:06.7 8:05
439 Kelly Sallee 66 F3039 3/10 25:21.6 8:10
424 Crystal Breon 70 F3039 4/10 25:41.5 8:16
441 Beth Frantz 72 F3039 5/10 26:23.8 8:30
492 Nicole Hinton 86 F3039 6/10 28:24.4 9:09
462 Michelle Chutka 89 F3039 7/10 29:06.2 9:22
495 Somali Chaterji 94 F3039 8/10 29:38.4 9:32
492 Brooke Alexander 135 F3039 9/10 43:08.2 13:53
431 Elissa Willis 142 F3039 10/10 54:37.1 17:35

Female 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

494 Tracy Cahee 30 F4049 1/10 21:39.0 6:58
233 Jennifer Talavage 79 F4049 2/10 27:23.0 8:49
497 Tekoa Geswein 82 F4049 3/10 27:49.8 8:57
486 Renee LaMarca 97 F4049 4/10 30:58.5 9:58
472 Heather Edwards 109 F4049 5/10 33:54.4 10:55
449 Kim Stein 117 F4049 6/10 37:05.9 11:56
444 Naia Ballinger 126 F4049 7/10 39:42.6 12:47
469 Maria Ford 128 F4049 8/10 40:50.7 13:09
499 Kim McMunn 129 F4049 9/10 40:58.8 13:11
481 Cynthia Greene 141 F4049 10/10 54:36.6 17:35

Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

445 Lisa Rhine 69 F5059 1/7 25:35.6 8:14
499 Jennifer Redden 100 F5059 2/7 31:49.7 10:15
447 Kathleen Barker 103 F5059 3/7 32:33.4 10:29
485 Kathy Colby 104 F5059 4/7 32:49.0 10:34
474 Debbie MacLeod 110 F5059 5/7 34:06.1 10:59
434 Joyce Sanford 116 F5059 6/7 36:36.1 11:47
482 Chrystal Ayres 131 F5059 7/7 42:05.5 13:33

Female 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

494 Nancy Wilcox 124 F60+ 1/3 38:47.8 12:29
450 Joanne Bunning 143 F60+ 2/3 56:56.7 18:20
438 Anita Sanford 144 F60+ 3/3 03:50.4 20:33



Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

470 James Ford 51 M<13 1/5 23:54.4 7:42
472 Kaleb Fultz 59 M<13 2/5 24:36.3 7:55
496 Sieger Geswein 81 M<13 3/5 27:49.4 8:57
433 Russell Weaver 90 M<13 4/5 29:15.7 9:25
486 Chase Daugherty 138 M<13 5/5 44:33.6 14:21

Male 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

426 Caleb Beimfohr 1 M1319 1/34 17:29.7 5:38
425 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 2/34 18:13.8 5:52
435 Seth Weaver 4 M1319 3/34 18:49.6 6:04
441 Henry Balagtas 5 M1319 4/34 18:57.1 6:06
460 Ben Obert 7 M1319 5/34 19:02.9 6:08
442 Thomas Morgan 8 M1319 6/34 19:04.0 6:08
455 Chris Uribe 11 M1319 7/34 19:26.7 6:16
452 Leo Crampton 14 M1319 8/34 19:36.2 6:19
488 Conner Hawkins 16 M1319 9/34 19:42.0 6:20
457 Jahir Montes De Ocao 20 M1319 10/34 20:06.7 6:28
463 Angel Gaeta 22 M1319 11/34 20:22.1 6:33
445 Ian Morris 23 M1319 12/34 20:30.8 6:36
464 Ronald Wells 25 M1319 13/34 20:51.2 6:43
444 Daniel Pierce 27 M1319 14/34 21:04.4 6:47
477 David Hanley 29 M1319 15/34 21:33.9 6:56
493 Bailey Martin 31 M1319 16/34 21:48.7 7:01
461 Josh Wilcox 32 M1319 17/34 21:51.1 7:02
456 Jesus Jacobo 35 M1319 18/34 22:07.3 7:07
453 Luis Oseda 38 M1319 19/34 22:18.4 7:11
431 Matthew Kam 39 M1319 20/34 22:27.2 7:14
490 Maxwell Edwards 42 M1319 21/34 22:45.3 7:19
468 Dylan Baumgartner 44 M1319 22/34 23:01.7 7:25
454 Andrick Cuevas 47 M1319 23/34 23:08.8 7:27
427 Carter Swathwood 50 M1319 24/34 23:45.1 7:39
500 Nick Burton 53 M1319 25/34 23:59.0 7:43
456 Nathan Woodard 55 M1319 26/34 24:09.7 7:47
440 Tommy Kappock 56 M1319 27/34 24:11.0 7:47
478 Andrew Totty 57 M1319 28/34 24:13.3 7:48
437 Harris Collins 75 M1319 29/34 27:00.4 8:42
458 Jackson Gustus 93 M1319 30/34 29:35.5 9:31
448 Noah Hatke 105 M1319 31/34 32:52.7 10:35
470 Karagan Edwards 111 M1319 32/34 34:50.1 11:13
476 Joshua Graham 114 M1319 33/34 35:46.9 11:31
460 Caden Northacker 139 M1319 34/34 46:12.0 14:52



Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

482 Christopher Miko 10 M2029 1/7 19:22.6 6:14
465 Daniel Feltis 12 M2029 2/7 19:27.1 6:16
475 Ryan Spitler 60 M2029 3/7 24:54.1 8:01
478 David Kim 62 M2029 4/7 25:02.8 8:04
473 Drew Ayres 96 M2029 5/7 29:50.0 9:36
458 Kevin Grady 122 M2029 6/7 38:27.1 12:23
493 Patrick Alexander 136 M2029 7/7 43:10.3 13:54

Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

430 Brian Yankauskas 6 M3039 1/13 19:02.1 6:08
448 Fei Han 17 M3039 2/13 19:53.0 6:24
438 Mike Taylor 18 M3039 3/13 19:53.4 6:24
480 Rob Dill 19 M3039 4/13 20:01.0 6:27
459 Chris Speers 21 M3039  5/13 20:20.3 6:33
489 Brian Hall 61 M3039 6/13 25:00.7 8:03
495 Travis Fultz 92 M3039 7/13 29:21.0 9:27
474 Josh Foor 95 M3039 8/13 29:49.6 9:36
483 Brady Kalb 99 M3039 9/13 31:45.0 10:13
453 Ian Kaplan 120 M3039 10/13 37:40.3 12:08
430 Joe Tonsing-Carter 123 M3039 11/13 38:39.7 12:27
476 Nathan Bibler 134 M3039 12/13 42:09.4 13:34
439 Ben Milanowski 140 M3039 13/13 48:53.7 15:44

Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

433 Santiago Pujol 2 M4049 1/12 18:00.4 5:48
440 Darryl Granger 9 M4049 2/12 19:10.6 6:10
497 Garrett Kolo 13 M4049 3/12 19:34.9 6:18
443 Joe Balagtas 15 M4049 4/12 19:40.6 6:20
437 Chris Cahee 24 M4049 5/12 20:35.9 6:38
446 Brandon Sturm 46 M4049 6/12 23:08.5 7:27
489 Andrew Edwards 65 M4049 7/12 25:19.4 8:09
496 Brett Giltmier 78 M4049 8/12 27:19.0 8:48
432 Rob Weaver 91 M4049 9/12 29:16.2 9:25
471 Norman Henry 102 M4049 10/12 32:30.5 10:28
475 Steve Edwards 113 M4049 11/12 35:26.2 11:24
442 Chris Heylmann 125 M4049 12/12 39:42.1 12:47



Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Overall Division Divison Place Time

484 Hacene Smaine 28 M5059 1/11 21:12.0 6:49
461 Eric Brandner 33 M5059 2/11 21:59.7 7:05
449 Alan Bunning 37 M5059 3/11 22:18.0 7:11
451 Doug Yatcilla 45 M5059 4/11 23:03.2 7:25
473 Adam Downey 48 M5059 5/11 23:27.2 7:33
446 Keith Barker 67 M5059 6/11 25:32.5 8:13
450 Jonathan Ying 71 M5059 7/11 25:44.8 8:17
485 Todd Abrahamson 74 M5059 8/11 26:48.0 8:38
480 Daniel Czerwonky 108 M5059 9/11 33:32.4 10:48
447 Kathryn Halliwell 127 M5059 10/11 40:30.5 13:02
466 J. Eric Eckard 132 M5059 11/11 42:07.3 13:33

Male 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Overall Division Divison Place Time

491 Mike Lehe 36 M60+ 1/4 22:14.9 7:10
436 Vernie Criswell 76 M60+ 2/4 27:14.2 8:46
452 Joe Ely 88 M60+ 3/4 28:34.4 9:12
498 Nick Redden 106 M60+ 4/4 33:03.9 10:39


